SWITCHINGDATA SHEET
KEY BENEFITS
EXTEND PRODUCTIVITY-ENHANCING SERVICES
V6x00 platforms let organizations offer mobile
workers and office workers at branch locations the
same selection of 3Com enterprise communications
services available to main office staff. These services
include IP telephony, messaging and conferencing

Microsoft Outlook integration including Microsoft Journal, MSN Messenger,
and call recording), analog phones through 3Com VoIP gateways
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
V6000 PLATFORM
3Com V6000 Integrated Branch Communications Platform 3CRV6000A-09
(with CPU/hard drive, 4 FXO and 2 FXS analog VoIP gateway ports)
3Com V6000 IP Telephony and IP Messaging V9.0 License 3CV6000TM9L
(includes 2 Analog Phone/FXS Port licenses, 2 VCX Business
IP Phone and 2 IP Messaging licenses)
V6100 PLATFORM
3Com V6100  Integrated Branch Communications Platform 3CRVH6100TM9L
(3Com V6100 CPU & Hard Disk Modules required to run VCX IP
Telephony and IP Messaging Software, purchased separately)
3Com V6100 IP Telephony and IP Messaging V9.0 License 3CV6100TM9L
(includes 2 VCX Business IP Phone and 2 IP Messaging licenses)
3Com V6100 CPU Module 3C0VG60003-06
3Com V6100 Hard Disk Module 3CRV6100HDA-09
(pre-loaded with VCX IP Telephony and IP Messaging software)
3Com Digital Gateway Module—Single T1/E1 Span 3CRVG71226-07
3Com Digital Gateway Module—Two T1/E1 Span 3CRVG71227-07
3Com Digital Gateway Module—Four T1/E1 Span 3CRVG71228-07
3Com Analog Gateway Module—Four-Port FXS  3CRVG52002-07
3Com Analog Gateway Module—Four-Port FXO 3CRVG52001-07
3Com Analog Gateway Module—Four-Port BRI 3CRVG52003-07
OPTIONAL V6000/V6100 MODULES
3Com V6x00 Redundant Hard Disk RAID Module (80 GB) 3C0VG60006-06
3Com V6x00 Redundant Power Supply Module 3C0VG60005-06
2 3COM® V6000 AND V6100 INTEGRATED BRANCH COMMUNICATIONS PLATFORMS